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E-mail - ashlane.primary.english@ies.edu

Ref.. ALPE Diate : e

NOTICE

The Parent Teachers' Association Executive Committee 2018-19 of IES Ash Lane English Medium Primary School, at its
meeting held on 15 " December 2018, has appreved school fees for the Academic Years 2019-20& 2020-21 as under:

Admission Fee (Academic Year 2019-20 & 2020-21):- For Std.| & |1 3250/, Std. [Il & IV Rs.3150/-for the Academic Year 2019-
20 & For Std. | to Il - Rs.3550/- & Std. I\V- 3350/~ for the year 2020-21 respectively (non-refundable, for STD. | and for new admissions

only in other standards).

Tuition Fee and Term Fee

Academic Year 2019-20 = Academic Year 2020-21
std Tuition Fee per | Term Fee per | Total Fee for Std Tuition Fee per | Term Fee per | Total Fee for
i month term B the year & month term the year
I | Re.3250- Rs.3250/- Rs 45500/- I | Rs.3550- R R0/ g
i | Re.3250% Rs.3250/- Rs 45500/- Il | Rs.3550/- Re:aas0k Ratazon:
| Rs.3150/- Re.3150/- Rs.44100/- | Rs.3550/- Re. 3530k AR
v | Rs.3150/- Rs.3150/- Rs.44100/- v | Rs.3350% Rs.3350/- RA3.86300¢

The Concessional fee structure as under, is only for the students who are desirous of paying the entire year's fees in advance,
before 30" June of each Academic Year.:

Academic Year 2018-20 Academic Year 2020-21
Std. Annual fee (Tuition & Std. Annual fee (Tuition &
Term Fee) Term Fee)
1 Rs. 43680/- Rs. 47712/
In Rs. 43680/- 1] Rs. 47712/-
1] Rs. 423356/- n Rs. 47712/-
v Rs. 42336/~ % Rs. 45024/-

All fees have to be paid by crossed cheque separately for tuition fees and term fee in the name of L.LE.S Ashlane English
Primary School, Afc No. 003100100015852 and 003100100015851.

The PTA amount of Rs.50/- per student or as notified has to be paid by a separate cheque payable to L.E.S Ashlane
English Primary School, Afc No, SB/2216 before 15" June every year.

Late fee of Rs. 1/- per day be charged from the students who pay the fees after the due date each month.

Exams like scholarship, Government drawing exams, NTS, VVM etc which are optional for the students and the fees
/charges to be paid for such exams shall be as per the circulars received from the conducting authorities from time to
time.

Administrative charges towards Duplicate Leaving Certificate, Bona fide Certificate etc will be displayed on the school
notice board from time to time and will be paid by the concerned students.

The school is authorized to recover the cheque dishonor charges levied by the Bank for dishonor of cheques, along with
Administrative charges from the parents whose cheques have been dishonored .

In compliance of S. 6{3) of The Maharashtra Educational Institutions [ Regulation of Fee] Act, 2011, the Marathi
translation of this notice is also being displayed. In case of discrepancies between the English and Marathi notices, the
English version shall prevail and shall be final and binding.

Date :- 05.01.2019 Headmaster Sigz;ure
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T

TeeTian 14,13, 20%¢ Vol HITSUE 7ol S WTHTAE AeTd] A odl 9o (A8 HueATr HwN TiAda i af 201830
3H1TOY 30%0-2¢ WIEY WIelTeT FHIUY YEF HIHTTLTE Hopdh el e '

WA 4o (d8TT0TR @ 3088-20 3TOY 2030-21); TN € 7 @ 2 4 -390/, gaEw 3 o v A wavaer HafOnh @ 20t%-30 HITOY S ¢ W
A3 NE Iuvol- T 37T w2l — 33ge AeTTOH T 020-3% (FAIGLAVET ST ¢ A & ST AN Fdla] WA FeFed)

Treroryr 3nfor w7 7 TreronyeF Wfor &9 5
thfors af o183 TS it ad 203031 WS
s fRraToT a7 iy aaer e Feraror e wfer e
wier #fgan bkl g afer A A L
ter | T o33ue T, 3340 ¥, Yyuoo ter | % 3uge 7. 3uuo 5 ylyeo
bR 3. 3340 T, 3que & yuyee X} T 3uyo ¥ 344e T. ¥ilgoo
TR EEIH . 3t4o F. Wytoo 3 | % 39ye T, 3g4e F Hlon
Yoy F. 3tye T, 3Tue . +. Ytoe 8’-?[ F. 33ye F. 33vue T &, YERoo

T T AT 30 7 TG FYOT S TS S HTATE ) ALA GEATHIN it foreh Aol 61 Faiore.

TR e ToAT W TTHTT -
Hharfde af 2etr-20 fharform af 203021
LG s 2w aifde
(Reraroraes sfor w0 (fremres afr @
UFF} )
e T, Y3ELo | T, Hisla??
i F. Y3ELo % 7 Wbt
3 & T, ¥RIIE EX T Wbt
y ot F. Y338 o T, Yuody

T THR Yo @A 9 a1t ATl IES Ashlane English Primary School flisrore= SB A/c No. 003100100015852 &
A YFF SB A/c No. 003100100015851 AT A1 FHIeN e

e — e Farht afis ath 3 o Riar PERT oA ofdy faeamif w@as et IES Ashlane English Primary
School SB A/c No. 2216 I Tal] U@ 318

SR R oo e ofa R 5. 1/- S f garha Regrdiwga s s,

Tl wften | anEeTT e 08T, U.ELTH. | S SOA. el Reanediar dwedE wacedr Sheid SR Fey ghaiea
FhrRTeaT IRTTRgER w1 o 3o TEeareia # are.

TS TE I ZT03 ST . AEORRIeT 2T FeTaraTar U A0TRT WARTHI T aArhee Ha e s 3 & s
& wrrw faerdiage dasi .

Teariely /e aH Rere FvEd gaEy dd e Al @ Od AT o T déege dvara Al R garEny
EFHE Ll TTeEERE aH Folr A

FErrg Sherfores s (B Frawe) w1, 200 | T HEA € (3) TER FHAET &1 FRIST oA Seiiie ST A, FRsy nfor garsh wEer
A eylotiRers AT FE @ R
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